

# La Vernia Independent School District

13600 US Hwy 87 W., La Vernia, TX 781 • P: 830.779.6600 • F: 830.779.2304 • lvisd.org

### Uncompromising Excellence, Unlimited Possibilities

Dr. Hensley Cone, Superintendent

## **Action Agenda Sheet**

Date: February 17, 2025

**Subject: Authority for Change Orders** 

Administrator Responsible: Dr. Hensley Cone, Superintendent

A. Purpose of Agenda Item:

Information/Depart only	V Action pooded
Information/Report only	A Action needed

### B. District Goal:

Goal 3: LVISD will use efficient and effective practices to manage District resources ensuring that financial and physical resources enable stakeholders to meet district outcomes.

- C. Summary: Change orders permitted by law shall be approved prior to any changes being made in the approved plans or the actual construction of the facility. Change orders valued at or above \$50,000 shall require Board approval. The Superintendent shall be authorized to approve change orders of a lesser amount.
- **D. Budgetary Impact:** None
- **E.** Administrative Recommendation:

Move to approve the authorization for the Superintendent to approve change orders.

#### La Vernia ISD Mission Statement

The mission of La Vernia ISD is to collaboratively educate and inspire all students to be life-long learners with unlimited possibilities as contributing members of society.